Ledélai maximum d'exécution des travauxest de trois (03)mois. Ce délai courtà compterde la date de notification
de l'ordre de service de commencer les travaux.

4. Allotissement

Cet Appel d'Offres est constituéd'un lotunique.

5. Coût prévisionnel
Lecoût prévisionnel des travaux est de 15 000 000 (quinze millions) francs CFA.

6. Participation et origine
La participation au présent Appel d'Offres est ouverte à égalité de conditions à toutes les Entreprises de droit

camerounais ayant des compétences dans le domaine de l'fiydraulique.

7. Financement

Les travaux objetsdu présent Appel d'Offres, sont financéspar le Budgetd'Investissement Public (BIP)/MINEPAT -

[...]

- Various services.

3 • Deliverydeadiine
The maximum delivery deadiine provided for by the Contracting Authority shall be three (03) months.

4 • Allotment

The works shall constitute in one lot.

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the works is 15 000 000 (fifteen millions) CFA francs.

6. Participation and origin
Participation in this invitation to tender is open on equal termsto ail Cameroonian law firms with expertise in the fieid of

electrification works.

7. Funding
The works thatare the subject ofthis invitation to tender shall be financed by the Public Investment budget/MINEPAT - 2024

[...]

Acquisitionof the Tender file
The file Tender Document can be obtained during woridng heurs from the Bamboutos divisional office of Mbouda

(service of économie and financial affairs) against présentation of a receipt of payment at the Treasury a non-refundabie sum
of twenty-six thousand (26 000) CFA francs, representing the cost ofacquisition of the Tender file.

11. Submission ofbids:

Each bid drafted in English orin French in Seven (7) copies including one (1) original and six (6) copies shall be
submitted at the Préfecture of Mbouda near the festive place, upon publication ofthis invitation to tendernot laterthan